
 

UCD March Air Open 2015 

 

29th March 2015 

 

Air Rifle 60 shot 

Pos. Shooter Club Class 1 2 3 4 5 6 Total 

1 John Lancaster UCDRC A 102.1 100.8 96.8 99.4 102.2 98.8 600.1 

2 Stephen Murphy DURC A 98.5 99.2 102.7 101 97.5 100.7 599.6 

3 Nicolas Nalpas UCDRC B 92.6 90.6 93.5 97.2 92.7 92.6 559.2 

4 S Muhammad Mohd Zali UCDRC B 79.4 92.1 97.6 96.3 94.1 97 556.5 

5 Tsz Yan Sek UCDRC B 92.4 94.2 91.6 93.5 91 93.6 556.3 

6 Xin Yue Shen UCDRC D 92.8 94.8 91.1 90.5 92.9 92.1 554.2 

7 Gerard O’Neill UCDRC C 95.3 92.5 91.6 94.1 92.4 85.2 551.1 

8 Timothy Kennedy UCDRC C 89.8 94.4 89.3 94 93.7 85.5 546.7 

9 Raj Narayana Yeluri UCDRC D 80.5 94.5 89.9 93 90.7 93.9 542.5 

10 Bingqian Lu UCDRC D 93.3 87.7 93.8 85.2 83.7 92.7 536.4 

11 Arnas Petrauskas DURC D 78.1 93.5 89.7 92 91 90 534.3 

12 Sabrina Jackson UCDRC B 89.4 90.7 92.9 79.7 89.7 83.7 526.1 

13 Azeem Elias UCDRC D 90.4 95.4 85.5 83.1 81.6 86.7 522.7 

14 Andre Vinicius Ramos DURC D 81.3 81.1 91.3 89.5 91.8 87.6 522.6 

15 Ashwinee Kumar DURC D 76 81.1 75.6 78.6 81.9 84.1 477.3 

16 James O’Connor UCDRC D 64.6 51.4 59 94.6 62.6 74.9 407.1 
 

Air Rifle 40 shot 

Pos. Shooter Club Class 1 2 3 4 Total 

1 Ciara Deevy DURC A 93.5 97.4 95.8 98.3 385 

2 Regina O’Sullivan UCDRC C 91.7 98.9 97.6 86.7 374.9 

3 Manon Riant DURC C 94.2 92 92.7 92 370.9 

4 Valesca Lima UCDRC B 93.3 84.3 89.4 90.9 357.9 

5 Marianna Iastrenski DURC D 81 95.1 89.4 91.7 357.2 

6 Laura O’Malley DURC B 90.9 91.4 91.8 82.2 356.3 

7 Claire Hempenstall UCDRC C 89.4 88.1 88.2 90.2 355.9 

8 Anya Aleshko DURC D 87.4 86.6 86.5 86.3 346.8 

 



 

UCD March Air Open 2015 

 

29th March 2015 

 

Class A 

Pos. Shooter Club 1 2 3 4 Total 

1 Stephen Murphy DURC 98.5 99.2 102.7 101 401.4 

2 John Lancaster UCDRC 102.1 100.8 96.8 99.4 399.1 

3 Ciara Deevy DURC 93.5 97.4 95.8 98.3 385 

 

 

Class B 

Pos. Shooter Club 1 2 3 4 Total 

1 Nicolas Nalpas UCDRC 92.6 90.6 93.5 97.2 373.9 

2 Tsz Yan Sek UCDRC 92.4 94.2 91.6 93.5 371.7 

3 S Muhammad Mohd Zali UCDRC 79.4 92.1 97.6 96.3 365.4 

4 Valesca Lima UCDRC 93.3 84.3 89.4 90.9 357.9 

5 Laura O’Malley DURC 90.9 91.4 91.8 82.2 356.3 

6 Sabrina Jackson UCDRC 89.4 90.7 92.9 79.7 352.7 

 

 

Class C 

Pos. Shooter Club 1 2 3 4 Total 

1 Regina O’Sullivan UCDRC 91.7 98.9 97.6 86.7 374.9 

2 Gerard O’Neill UCDRC 95.3 92.5 91.6 94.1 373.5 

3 Manon Riant DURC 94.2 92 92.7 92 370.9 

4 Timothy Kennedy UCDRC 89.8 94.4 89.3 94 367.5 

5 Claire Hempenstall UCDRC 89.4 88.1 88.2 90.2 355.9 

 

 

 



 

UCD March Air Open 2015 

 

29th March 2015 

 

Class D 

Pos. Shooter Club 1 2 3 4 Total 

1 Xin Yue Shen UCDRC 92.8 94.8 91.1 90.5 369.2 

2 Bingqian Lu UCDRC 93.3 87.7 93.8 85.2 360 

3 Raj Narayana Yeluri UCDRC 80.5 94.5 89.9 93 357.9 

4 Marianna Iastrenski DURC 81 95.1 89.4 91.7 357.2 

5 Azeem Elias UCDRC 90.4 95.4 85.5 83.1 354.4 

6 Amas Petrauskas DURC 78.1 93.5 89.7 92 353.3 

7 Anya Aleshko DURC 87.4 86.6 86.5 86.3 346.8 

8 Andre Vinicius Ramos DURC 81.3 81.1 91.3 89.5 343.2 

9 Ashwinee Kumar DURC 76 81.1 75.6 78.6 311.3 

10 James O’Connor UCDRC 64.6 51.4 59 94.6 269.6 

 

 

Air Pistol 60 shot 

Pos. Shooter Club 1 2 3 4 5 6 Total 

1 Tomas Jakubauskas WTSC 91 93 93 94 88 93 552 

2 Caroline O’Brien RRPC 87 88 87 93 92 88 535 

3 John Lancaster UCDRC 83 86 89 86 92 90 526 

4 Martha Naughton UCDRC 81 87 87 81 81 78 495 

5 Mike Folan UCDRC 79 83 82 80 79 85 488 

 


